
RESOLUTION NO. 110-25 

APPROVING AMENDMENT 1 TO THE ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT 

FOR THE 12TH AVE SIGNAL PROJECT BETWEEN THE CITY OF DYERSVILLE 

AND KIRKHAM, MICHAEL AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 

WHEREAS, the City previously entered into an agreement with Kirkham, Michael and 

Associates, Inc. for the 12th Ave Signal Project; and, 

WHEREAS, Kirkham, Michael Change Order 1 work is to include design of new storm 

sewer and curb and gutter within the right-of-way in front of the Colonial Inn Motel at 

1110 9th St SE; reconstruction of the driveway to the Colonial Inn Motel (same address 

as above) to be combined with the south driveway to the Tauke Motors property at 1008 

9th St SE; pavement removal, stormwater design, and pavement design at the Colonial 

Inn Motel parking lot; and, 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it in the best interest of the City to approve 

Amendment 1 to the Agreement, increasing the contract sum by $34,750 to a new total 

of $127,750, as provided in Change Order 1; and, 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Dyersville, 

Iowa, as follows: 

Section 1. Amendment 1 to the Engineering Services Agreement is hereby approved, and 

the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized and directed to execute and deliver Amendment 

1 on behalf of the City. 

Passed and approved on September 15, 2025. 

________________________ 

Jeff Jacque, Mayor 

Attest: 

____________________________ 

Tricia L. Maiers, City Clerk 


